
41000 Main Street
Temecula, CaliforniaTemecula

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AR-24-348 Name:

Status:Type: Council - Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/25/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/9/2024

Title: Approve Design-Build Agreement and General Conditions with De La Secura Builders, Inc. for the
Ronald Reagan Sports Park Hockey Rink, Project No. PW22-06

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Report, 2. Agreement, 3. General Conditions, 4. Project Description

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approve Design-Build Agreement and General Conditions with De La Secura Builders, Inc. for the Ronald
Reagan Sports Park Hockey Rink, Project No. PW22-06
That the City Council:

1. Appropriate $500,000 in Developer Contributions from the Extraordinary Benefit Payment received from the
Rendezvous Apartments project to the Ronald Reagan Sports Park Hockey Rink, Project No. PW22-06; and

2. Approve the Design-Build Agreement and General Conditions with De La Secura Builders, Inc. with a
Guaranteed Maximum Price amount of $2,957,062, for the Ronald Reagan Sports Park Hockey Rink, Project
No. PW22-06; and

3. Authorize the City Manager to approve construction contract change orders up to 10% of the agreement
amount, $295,706.20.

Temecula Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

